Agenda Report

TWEED SHIRE COUNCIL TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS TRUST MEETING TASK SHEET

User Instructions

If necessary to view the original Report, double-click on the 'Agenda Report' blue hyperlink above.

Action Item - TCHP TRUST MEETING Thursday, 15 September 2016

Action is required for Item 2 as per the Trust Resolution outlined below.

TITLE:

[EM-TCHP] Crown Land Licences at Boyds Bay Holiday Park, Dry Dock Road, Tweed Heads South

Tr B Longland Tr W Polglase

RESOLVED that

- The Tweed Coast Holiday Parks Reserve Trust approves the granting of a licence to the Tweed Heads Rowing Club for a term of ten years within Crown Reserve 76814 for Public Recreation and comprised in Lot 7129 DP 1113337 at Dry Dock Road, Tweed Heads South with the statutory minimum licence fee to apply with annual CPI increases.
- 2. The Tweed Coast Holiday Parks Reserve Trust approves the granting of a licence to the Tweed Coast Outriggers Inc for a term of ten years within Crown Reserve 76814 for Public Recreation and comprised in Lot 7129 DP 1113337 at Dry Dock Road, Tweed Heads South with the statutory minimum licence fee to apply with annual CPI increases.
- 3. All documentation be executed under the Common Seal of Council.

The Motion was Carried

FOR VOTE - Unanimous ABSENT. DID NOT VOTE - Tr P Youngblutt